

# Haryana Government Gazette

## Published by Authority

© Government of Haryana

No. 8–2022] CHANDIGARH, TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2022 (PHALGUNA 3, 1943 SAKA)

#### PART - I

### Notifications, Orders and Declarations by Haryana Government HARYANA GOVERNMENT

AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE DEPARTMENT

#### **Notification**

The 18th February, 2022

**No. 275-Agri.II(4)2022/1047.**— In continuation of Notification No. 1427-Agri.II(4)2021/8224, dated 17.09.2021/11.10.2021, the Governor of Haryana is pleased to direct that Haryana Kisan & Agriculture Costs & Prices Commission has been merged in Haryana Kisan Kalyan Pradhikaran and henceforth, the role, duties & functions of the Haryana Kisan & Agriculture Costs & Prices Commission will be performed by the Haryana Kisan Kalyan Pradhikaran along-with its own duties & functions.

DR. SUMITA MISRA, Additional Chief Secretary to Government Haryana, Agriculture and Farmers Welfare Department.

9467—C.S.—H.G.P., Pkl.